2 @ (TJWORCESTER ST 3 Effective Dec 19, 2021
LONGWQOD Z(T)MASSACHUSETTS AVERR %
EDICAL AREAT) (T)RUGGLESE ‘\/‘Q @ 4 :
BEHAM K\2 @LENOX ST > Schedule
e @ 2 é\\ oy Change
@FENWOOD RD @ MELNEA
CASS BLVD
OXEORY NUBIAN SQUARE anoRew Fields Corner or Kane Sq -
CROSSING Ruggles Station
171
McCormach i
Fare Local Bus Bus +Bus Subway Bus + BJACKSO Housing
Subway SQUARE
CharlieCard $1.70 $1.70 $2.40 $2.40
CharlieTicket ~ $1.70 $1.70 $2.40 $4.10*
Cash-on-Board $1.70  $3.40  $2.40  $4.10 Q@\- JFK,® I
Student/Youth** $0.85 ~ $0.85  $1.10  $1.10 © ; UPHAMS UMASS 7
) g CORNER &
Senior/TAP++x  $0.85 $0.85 $1.10 $1.10 é\& ) 2 &
& %] =
FREE FARES: Children 11 and under ride free when accompanied by a paying customer; s Z) I
Blind Access CharlieCard holders ride free and if using a guide, the guide rides free. Q! ,S’ [0}
*: Transfers Subway to Silver Line SL4 or SL5 pay $2.40 i @ v% {? =
B oL ClereCad. Studont Crarlscus ot Egeston &/ & @
available through community partners across Greater Boston. . Square ,Qo
*** Requires Semo_r/TA_P Ch_a_r!leCard, available to Medicare cardholders, seniors 65+, @
and persons with disabilities. . Q\Q
23 C.
; ' S e
Holidays Winter 2022 19 Oy
§ S
Saturday <
Christmas Eve; NY Eve; MLK Day; President’s Day GREEN ST@ Grove
Sunday Hall
Christmas Day; NY Day
All MBTA buses accessible to persons with disabilities
Glep, ln Nights
Ao Srend
oW "/ weekends
<> U FOUR X
4. CORNERS/ *els, BFIELDS , z- - Gl e
GENEVA +34, CORNER e s -
Peabody SIRS
2, Loop D mbta.com
%, 617-222-3200
& 7 617-222-5146 (TTY)
Lost & Found
36 ) < o 617-222-1450

A Information in this timetable is subject to change without notice. Traffic conditions and weather can affect running time.



15 Inbound Weekday Outbound 15 Inbound Weekday Outbound 15 Inbound Satu rday Outbound 15 Inbound Sunday Outbound
Leave
St.  Lv/Arrive  Arrive Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive Arrive Leave Lv/Arrive  Arrive Arrive Leave Lv/Arrive  Arrive  Arrive Leave Lv/Arrive  Arrive Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive Arrive Leave  Lv/Arrive  Arrive Arrive Leave  Arrive Arrive  Arrive
Peter's  Kane Nubian  Ruggles | Ruggles  Nubian Kane St. Peter's |St. Peter's Kane Nubian  Ruggles| Ruggles Nubian Kane St. Peter’s| Fields Kane Nubian  Ruggles | Ruggles  Nubian Kane Fields Fields Kane Nubian  Ruggles| Ruggles Nubian Kane Fields
Square Square Square Station | Station Square Square Square Square Square Square  Station | Station Square Square Square | Corner Square Square  Station | Station Square  Square Corner| Corner  Square Square Station| Staton Square Square Corner
a3:29A 3:33A 3:40A ... 5:30A 5:35A 5:45A ... 1:46P  1:47P 2:04P 2:12P 3:15P 3:27P 3:51P a3:29A 3:32A 3:30A ... 5:21A 5:26A 5:33A 5:39Afa 3:29A  3:32A 3:38A ... 6:10A  6:15A 6:24A  6:32A
a3:59 4:.02 4:09 ... 5:45 5:50 6:00 ... 1:57 1:58 2:15 2:24 3:20 3:32 3:56 a 3:59 4:02 4:08 ... 5:37 5:42 5:50 5:58 fa 3:59 4:01 4:.08 .. 6:28 6:33 6:42 6:50
..... e 4:56 5:09 6:00 6:05 6:15 2:07 2:08 2:27 2:36 3:25 3:37 4:01 e 5:05 5:53 5:58 6:07 6:15 e 5:38 5:43 5:53 6:46 6:51 7:00 7:08
..... 5:10 5:20 5:25 6:15 6:20 6:30 2:18 2:19 2:38 2:47 s 3:45 4:01 4:56 4:59 5:08 5:17A Every 15 mins or less until 5:45 5:48 5:53 6:01 7:04 7:09 7:18 7:26
..... 5:25 5:35 5:40 6:25 6:30 6:45 2:30 2:31 2:50 2:59 3:35 3:47 4:11 5:12 5:15 5:24 5:33 | 11:18 11:25 11:39 11:49 6:00 6:04 6:13 6:21 7:22 7:27 7:36 7:44
..... 5:40 5:50 5:55 6:35 6:42 6:57 2:42 2:43 3:02 3:10 3:45 3:57 4:21 5:27 5:30 5:39 5:48 | 11:30 11:37 11:51 12:02P| 6:18 6:22 6:31 6:39 7:40 7:45 7:54 8:02
..... 5:55 6:09 6:17 6:43 6:50 7:05 2:54 2:55 3:13 3:21 3:55 4:07 4:31 Every 15 mins or less until 11:42 11:49 12:03P 12:15 6:36 6:40 6:49 6:57 7:58 8:03 8:12 8:20
..... 6:05 6:20 6:28 6:51 6:58 713 3:06 3:07 3:25 3:33 4:05 4:17 4:41 11:26  11:33 11:47  11:55 | 11:54 12:02P 12:16 12:28 6:54 6:58 7:07 7:15 8:16 8:21 8:30 8:38
..... 6:13 6:28 6:36 7:00 7:07 7:22 3:19 3:34 3:45 4:15 4:27 4:51 11:38  11:45 11:59 12:08P 7:12 7:16 7:25 7:33 Every 17 mins or less until
..... 6:20 6:35 6:43 7:08 7:15 7:30 3:26 3:40 4:25 4:37 5:01 11:50 11:57 12:13P 12:22 | 12:06P 12:14  12:28 12:40 7:30 7:34 7:44 7:52 | 11:57 12:03P 12:16P 12:26P
..... 6:25 6:40 6:48 717 7:24 7:39 e 83:30 3:45 3:56 4:35 4:47 5:11 12:19 12:27 12:41 12:53 7:48 7:52 8:02 8:10
..... 6:29 6:44 6:54 7:25 7:32 7:47 3:40 3:55 4:07 4:45 4:57 5:21 12:02P 12:10P 12:27 12:36 | 12:31 12:39  12:53 1:05 8:03 8:07 8:17 8:25 [12:11P 12:17 12:30 12:40
..... 6:34 6:49 6:59 7:33 7:40 7:55 3:50 4:07 4:19 4:55 5:07 5:31 12:14 12:22 12:39  12:48 Every 13 mins or less until Every 15 mins until 12:25  12:31 12:44 12:54
..... 6:38 6:53 7:03 7:43 7:50 8:05 4:00 4:17 4:29 5:05 5:17 5:41 12:26 12:34 12:51 1:00 5:07 5:14 5:27 5:39 11:48 11:55 12:09P 12:17P | 12:39  12:45 12:58 1:08
..... 6:42 6:58 7:08 7:51 7:58 8:13 4:10 4:27 4:39 5:15 5:27 5:51 Every 13 mins or less until 5:19 5:26 5:39 5:51 12:54 1:00 1:13 1:23
..... 6:47 7:03 713 8:00 8:07 8:22 4:20 4:37 4:49 5:25 5:37 5:58 5:07 5:14 5:29 5:37 | 5:32 5:39 5:52 6:04 | 12:03P 12:10P 12:24 12:32 1:09 1:16 1:29 1:39
bs..... 6:49 71 7:23 8:08 8:15 830 ... | 4:30 4:47 4:59 5:35 5:47 6:06 5:20 5:27 5:42 5:50 | 5:45 5:52 6:05 6:17 Every 15 mins until 1:24 1:31 1:44 1:54
..... 6:54 710 7:20 8:17 8:24 8:39 4:40 4:57 5:09 5:45 5:56 6:15 5:33 5:40 5:55 6:03 | 5:58 6:05 6:18 6:30 2:33 2:40 2:55 3:03 1:39 1:46 1:59 2:09
..... 7:02 718 7:28 8:26 8:33 8:48 4:50 5:07 5:19 5:55 6:06 6:23 5:46 5:53 6:08 6:16 6:11 6:18 6:31 6:43 2:51 2:58 3:1 3:19 1:55 2:02 2:15 2:25
..... 710 7:26 7:36 8:34 8:41 8:56 5:00 5:17 5:29 6:06 6:17 6:32 6:00 6:07 6:22 6:30 6:24 6:31 6:43 6:55 3:09 3:16 3:29 3:37 2:11 2:18 2:31 2:41
..... 719 7:35 7:45 8:43 8:50 9:05 5:10 5:27 5:39 6:17 6:25 6:40 6:14 6:21 6:36 6:44 6:37 6:43 6:55 7:07 3:27 3:34 3:47 3:55 2:27 2:34 2:47 2:57
..... 7:27 7:43 7:53 8:53 9:00 9:15 5:21 5:38 5:49 6:28 6:36 6:51 6:28 6:35 6:50 6:58 | 6:51 6:57 7:09 7:21 3:45 3:52 4:05 4:13 2:43 2:50 3:03 3:13
..... 7:35 7:51 8:01 9:03 9:10 9:25 5:32 5:47 5:57 6:39 6:47 7:02 6:42 6:49 7:04 712 7:05 711 7:23 7:35 4:03 4:10 4:23 4:31 2:58 3:05 3:18 3:28
..... 7:44 8:00 8:10 9:16 9:24 9:37 9IMA | ... 5:43 5:56 6:06 Arrive 6:57 7:04 7:18 7:26 7:19 7:25 7:37 7:49 4:21 4:28 4:41 4:49 3:12 3:19 3:32 3:42
..... 7:52 8:08 8:18 9:29 9:37 9:51 9:55 5:54 6:07 6:17 Fields 713 7:19 7:31 7:39 7:33 7:39 7:50 8:00 4:39 4:46 4:59 5:07 3:27 3:34 3:47 3:57
..... 8:01 8:17 8:27 9:42 9:50 10:04  10:08 6:06 6:19 6:29 Corner 7:30 7:36 7:48 7:56 | 7:47 7:53 8:04 8:14 4:57 5:04 5:17 5:25 Every 18 mins until
..... 8:10 8:26 8:36 9:55 10:03 10:17  10:21 6:18 6:31 6:41 6:50 6:57 7:10 7:21 7:46 7:52 8:04 8:12 8:03 8:09 8:20 8:30 5:15 5:22 5:35 5:43 7:21 7:27 7:39 7:49
..... 8:19 8:35 8:45 | 10:08 10:16 10:30 10:34 6:30 6:43 6:52 7:05 712 7:25 7:36 8:03 8:09 8:21 8:29 8:20 8:26 8:37 8:47 5:33 5:40 5:53 6:01 7:40 7:46 7:57 8:06
..... 8:28 8:44 8:54 | 10:21 10:29 10:43  10:48 6:45 6:56 7:04 7:20 7:27 7:40 7:51 8:20 8:26 8:38 8:46 | 8:37 8:43 8:54 9:04 5:51 5:58 6:11 6:19 7:59 8:05 8:16 8:25
..... 8:37 8:53 9:03 | 10:34 10:42 10:57  11:02 7:00 71 7:19 7:35 7:42 7:55 8:06 8:37 8:43 8:54 9:01 8:54 9:00 9:11 9:21 6:09 6:16 6:29 6:37 8:19 8:25 8:36 8:45
..... 8:45 9:01 9:11 | 10:46 10:55 1110 11:15 7:17 7:28 7:36 7:50 7:57 8:10 8:21 8:54 9:00 9:11 9:18 9:12 9:18 9:29 9:39 6:27 6:34 6:47 6:55 8:39 8:45 8:56 9:05
..... 8:53 9:09 9:19 | 10:59 11:08 11:23 11:28 Leave 8:05 8:12 8:25 8:36 9:11 9:17 9:28 9:35 9:30 9:36 9:47 9:57 6:45 6:51 7:02 7:10 8:59 9:05 9:16 9:25
..... 9:02 9:18 9:28 | 11:12 11:21 11:36 11:41 Fields 8:20 8:27 8:40 8:50 9:28 9:34 9:45 9:52 9:48 9:54 10:04 10:13 7:03 7:09 7:20 7:28 9:19 9:25 9:36 9:45
..... 9:11 9:27 9:37 | 11:25 11:34 11:49  11:54 Corner 8:35 8:42 8:53 9:03 9:45 9:51 10:02 10:09 | 10:06 10:12  10:22 10:31 7:21 7:27 7:38 7:46 9:39 9:45 9:56 10:05
..... 9:23 9:39 9:49 | 11:39 11:48 12:03P 12:08P 7:27 T7:35 7:48 7:55 8:50 8:56 9:07 9:17 10:03 10:08 10:18  10:25 | 10:24 10:30 10:40 10:49 7:39 7:45 7:56 8:04 9:59 10:05 10:16  10:25
..... 9:35 9:51 10:01 | 11:52 12:01P 12:16  12:21 7:42 T7:49 8:02 8:09 9:05 9:11 9:22 9:32 10:20 10:25 10:35 10:42 | 10:44 10:50 11:00 11:09 7:57 8:03 8:14 8:22 (10:19 10:25 10:34 10:43
9:48 9:49 10:06 10:14 7:57 8:04 8:17 8:24 9:20 9:26 9:37 9:47 10:37 10:42 10:52 10:59 | 11:04 11:10 11:20 11:29 8:15 8:21 8:32 8:40 Every 20 mins until
10:01 10:02 10:19 10:27 | 12:05P 12:14 12:29 12:34 8:12 8:19 8:31 8:37 9:40 9:46 9:57 10:06 10:57  11:02 11:11 11:18 | 11:24 11:30 11:40 11:49 8:33 8:39 8:50 8:57 | 11:59 12:04A 12:13A 12:21A
10:14 10:15 10:32 10:40 | 12:18 12:27 12:42 12:47 8:27 8:33 8:43 8:49 10:00 10:06 10:16  10:25 11:17  11:22 11:31 11:38 | 11:44 11:50 12:.00M 12:09A| 8:51 8:56 9:06 9:13 | 12:19A 12:24 12:32 12:40
10:27 10:28 10:45 10:53 | 12:31 12:40 12:55 1:00 8:42 8:47 8:57 9:03 10:20 10:26 10:36 10:45 11:37  11:42 11:51  11:58 | 12:.04A 12:10A 12:20 12:29 9:10 9:15 9:25 9:32 | 12:39 12:44 12:52 1:00
10:40 10:41 10:58 11:06 | 12:45 12:54 1:09 1:14 8:57 9:02 9:12 9:18 10:40 10:46 10:56 11:05 11:57  12:02A 12:11A 12:18A | 12:24 12:30 12:39 12:46 Every 20 mins until 12:59 1:04 112 1:20
10:53 10:54 11:11 11:19 | 12:58 1:07 1:22 1:27 9:12 9:17 9:27 9:33 11:00 11:06 11:16  11:25 12:17A  12:22 12:31  12:38 | 12:44 12:49 12:58 1:05 12210A  12:13A  12:23A  12:29A w 1:19 1:24 1:32 1:40
11:.07 11:08 11:25 11:33 1:1 1:20 1:35 1:40 9:31 9:36 9:46 9:52 11:20 11:26 11:36 11:45 12:37 12:42 12:51  12:58 1:04 1:09 1:18 1:25 12:30 12:33 12:43 12:49
11:20 11:21 11:38 11:46 1:25 1:34 1:49 1:54 9:51 9:56 10:06 10:12 11:40 11:46 11:56  12:05A | 12:57 1:02 11 118 [ wi:24 1:29 1:38 1:45 12:50 12:53 1:03 1:09
11:33 11:34 11:51 11:59 1:38 1:47 2:02 2:07 10:10 10:15 10:25 10:31 12:.00M 12:06A 12:15A 12:23
11:46 1147 12:04P 12:12P| 1:49 1:58 2:13 2:19 10:30 10:35 10:45 10:51 12:20 12:25 12:32  12:40
11:59 12:00N 12:17 12:25 2:00 2:09 2:26 2:32 10:50 10:55 11:05 11:11 12:40 12:45 12:52 1:00 |a - Leaves Ashmont Sta at 3:26 am & 3:56 am to Fields Corner Sta for service from Nubian to Andrew and Logan Airport via Route 171
..... ms 2:09 2:31 2:40 11:10 11:15 11:25 11:31 w 1:00 1:05 112 1:20 b - Leaves from Fields Corner Sta at 6:38 am
12:13P12:14  12:31 12:39 | 2:11 2:21 2:39 2:45 11:30 11:34  11:41  11:47 e - Leaves Mattapan at 4:35 AM weekdays & Saturdays; 5:26 AM Sundays to Fields Corner via River St. from Nubian to Congress at Haymarket via Washington St.
12:26 12:27 12:44 12:52 2:22 2:33 2:51 2:57 11:50 11:54 12:01A  12:07A m- Leaves from Malcolm X Blvd. for continuing service to Fields Corner Sta
12:39 12:40 12:57 1:05 2:33 2:44 3:08 ... 12:10A12:14A  12:21 12:27 X ' -
12:53 12:54  1:11 119 | 2:44  2:56  3:20 12:30 12:34 1241 12:47 s - Does NOT run during school vacation
1:06 1:07 1:24 1:32 | ... s 3:05 3:21 w - Waits for last train to arrive at Ruggles Station.
1:20 1:21 1:38 1:46 2:55 3:07 3:31
1:33  1:34 1:51 1:59 | 3:05 3:17 3:41 Fares on map side.




